
C- 

h 	io (Member) 
ngineer 

South 

azeer hmed (Chairman) 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC (Malir) 

-4 

ct 
	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 
(Work No. 01) 

NIT-05 Works) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/165/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
item  
Tender Description/name of Work / 

Construction of Underground Water Tank & Surface 
Water Tank at Mohallah Habib Allah Bux Jokhio Goth 
UC Darsano Channo 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

                

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

  

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 	 

5 

  

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

 

              

1 

 

2 3 

  

4 

    

6 7 

 

1 
M/S Mahram 
Traders 

9,88,340/= 

 

l st  lowest 8.30% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.00049935 
Amount Rs. 20,000/ 
Bank AL Habib Al Hilal 
Housing Society Bracnch  

 

2 M/S Al Asif 
Builder 

9,92,4471= 

 

2"d  Lowest 8.75% Above 

 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.9896449 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Civic Center 

 

                

 

M/S Noorani 
Construction Co 

9,94,728 

  

3rd  Lowest 

 

9% Above 

  

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.6403188 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

 

                

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Mahram Traders 

declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 
form Competent Authority. 

ic asrullah oyr-
..—• 

. asullah Menion(Member) 	Mr.Amanull 
Executive Engineer 	 Executi 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 D 



ve 	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Worksonstruction of Underground Water Tank & Surface Water Tank at Mohallah Habib 

Allah Bux Jokhio Goth UC Darsano Channo 

S. 

I. 

Eligibility Criteria m/s Mehram Traders 

Available 

No.  
M/S Al Asif Builder 

Available 

M/S Noorani Construction Co 

Available MN 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax NA N.A N.a 

4 Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 6 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

gal-""110. 

Wel 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) MrAmanull h 	.tio (Member) MrlifieliAl -er Ahm d (Chairman) 

Executive Engineer Execu 	e Engineer rintending Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) ► C South DMC (Malir) 



• 
	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 02) 

Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No No. DMC Mal ir / G.Zone/Administrator/165/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

P / L / J & Testing Sewerage line at Jugai Jamat, Gulshan-
e-Mustafa, Girls school near Azizullah mush ki house94 
Jamote Mohallah of UC Murad Memon 

	 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7  Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): N/A 

9 No. of Bid technically qualified 
	 (if applicable) N/A 

10  Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 
M/S Deen 
Enterprises 9 ,92,7821= I st  lowest 14.75% Above Substantially 

Responsive 

Pay order No.00130463 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Mcmon Goth 

2 M/S H.S 
Construction Co 

9,93,647/=, 2"d  Lowest 14.85% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.00130461 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

3 
Builder 

9,98,406/= 
M/S Bilaj Khan Substantially 3rd  Lowest 15.40% Above 

Responsive 

Pay order No.00130460 
Amount Rs. 20 000/= 

' Bank Al Habib Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Deen Enterprises 

declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 
form Competent Authority. 

di? Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.Am 
Executive Engineer 	 Executiv 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 DM  

o (Member) 
ngineer 

outh 

-VP 

-401Pre'y  , _eer Ah ied (Chairman) 
u rintending gineer 

DMC (Malir) 



• 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

• EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: P / L / J & Testing Sewerage line at Jugai .1a mat, Gulshan-e-Mustafa, Girls school near 

Azizullah mushki house..lamote Moha Halt of UC Murad Memon  

Eligibility Criteria M/S Deen Enterprises M/S H.S Construction Co M/S Bilaj Khan Builder S. 
No. 

Available Available Available 1. NTN 

. Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

. Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

Registration certificate 
. 

with Smdh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA:  

Yes 5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

Attached Attached 7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

-40!1P-P  
fed (Chairman) 

gineer 
Mr.Nasrullah Memo7Member) 

Executive Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

Mr.Ama 	o (Member) Mr a ":111.1: -r Ah 

Execut 	ngineer 	 upe intending E 

D 	South 	 DMC (Malir) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 03) 

(NI I -0 \Au', 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap /mite 

2 

3 

Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/165/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

P / L / J & Testing P.E pipe line at Naik Muhammad Brohi, 
Peer Bux Brohi, Umer Goth UC Songal 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 

M/S Asmatullah 
KhanBabar & 
Brothers 

9,91.937/= 1 St  lowest 19.25% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.10114023 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Civic Center 

2 
M/S Ghulam 
Nabi Babar & 
Brothers 

9,94,849/= 2"d  Lowest 19.60% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.10114024 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Civic Center 

3 
Associates 

9,98,176/= M/S Al Asim Substantially 
3rd  Lowest 20% Above Responsive 

Pay order No.10114025 
Amount Rs. 20,000% 
UBL Civic Center  

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Asmatullah Khan Babar 

& Brothers declared has the lowest r ponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
sanctioned form Competent Authorit \ 

Mr.N 	Mean(Member) 	Mr.Amanu 	o (Member) 	 eerh hmed (Chairman) 
xecutive Engineer 	 Executi 	ngineer 	 erintendi  1. Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 DM' outh 	 DMC (Malir) 



Available Available Available 

N.A N.A 

N.A N.A N.a 

Available Available Available 

Yes Yes Yes 

Available Available Available 

Attached Attached Attached 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

M/S Asmatullah Khan & 
Brothers 

M/S (ihulam Nabi Babar & 
Brothers 

M/S AL Asim Associates 

N.A 

I 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

• 
EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of WorkLP / L / J & Testing P.E pipe hoe at Naik Muhammad Broht, Peer Bunt Brohl.Umer 
Goth UC Songal 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 

1.  MN 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 

3.  Professional Tax 

4,  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 

       

      

• ..01-er Ahmi (Chairman) 
I 0,-

ermtending Engi eer 
DMC (Malir) 

      

      

Mr.Nasrullah Memonember) 
Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

	

Mr.Amanulla 	(Member) Mr.Kh4 

	

Executiv 	gineer 
DM outh 



44s 
	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 04) 

Nri -05 Works)  

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/165/2015, 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
item  
Tender Description/name of Work / 

Improvement of Road by patchwork and repair of trenches 
from main road to Jamia-Tur-Rasheed 
UC Gujro Gadap Zone 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified • 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 
M/S Sajjad & 
Fayyaz Enterprise 

9,76,3031= l 't  lowest 6.50% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order 
Amount Rs.

No.2221551 
20,000/= 

NIB Federal B Area 

M/S Mehran Builder 9,79,969/= 2 Substantially 
2" Lowest 6.90% Above Responsive 

Pay order No.11776466 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Memon Goth 

3 
M/S M.K.B 
Engineering 
Contractor 

9,81,802/= 3rd  Lowest 7.10% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.11776467 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
UBL Memon Goth 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 

Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 

sanctioned form Competent Authority 

   

ae llA4  
fi ifo N: ; r Ahmed (Chairman) 

Superinten ing Engineer 
DMC (Malir) 

   

,..._ r.Nasrullah Mem rt(Member) 
Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

   

Mr.Aman 	Member) 
Executiv gineer 

DM outh 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:  Improvement of Road by patchwork and repair of trenches from main road to Jamia- 
Tur-=Rasheed UC Gujro Gadap Zone 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

m/s Mehran Builder 
M/S M.K.B Engineering 
Contractor 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

• 
Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed. named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

L P  
r.Nasrullah MemoAlember) 

Executive Engineer 
Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 

/1,114  

Mr.Amanul 	a 	Member) 	 Nazee hmed (Chairman) 
Executive gi er 	 Superintending Engineer 

DMC •uth 	 DMC (Malir) 



• 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 

(GADAP ZONE) 
Bid Evaluation Report  

(Work No. 05) 
(NI r-os Works) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/165/2015. 
Dated: 12-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Improvement of raod by patchwork of main road of 
Gulshan-e-Maymar road from superhighway 
UC Songal Gadap Zone 	 _ 

4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website  
6  Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 15-06-2015. 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Fayyaz Enterprises 
9,84,063/= M/S Sajjad & Substantially 

l g  lowest 6.35% Above Responsive 

Pay order No.11776466 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
HBL Memon Goth 

2 M/S R.S.Z 9,88,226/= 
Enterprises 

2nd  Lowest 6.80% Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.2221338 
Amount Rs. 20,0°01= 
NIB Federal B Area 

3 
M/S M.K.B 
Engineering 
Contractor 

9.90.077/= 3"I  Lowest 7% Above 
S
R
u
e
b
s
s
p
ta
o
n
n
t
s
ia
iv

1
e
ly Pay order No.2221337 

Amount Rs. 20,0001= 
NIB Federal B Area 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 

Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended 
for sanctioned form Competent Author 

r.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 
Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir)  

Mr.Amanu 	(Member) 
Executive gineer 

DMC outT 

a er Ahmed (Chairman) 
uperinte ding Engineer 

DMC (Malir) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:  Improvement of raod by patchwork of main road of Gulshan-e-Maymar road from 

superhighway UC Songal Gadap Zone 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz 
Enterprises 

M/S R.S.Z Enterprises 
M/SM.K.I3 Engineering 
Contractor 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Attached Attached Attached 

8 Bid is signed. named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

101 

0041  o Nazeer hmed (Chairman) 
Superintending Engineer 

AMC (Malir) 

Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	Mr.AmanullahW• Member)  
, 1.-- 	Executive Engineer 	 Executive E neer 

Gadap Zone(DMC Malir) 	 DMC •uth 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

